
2022 University of the Pacific Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-38   Conf: 5-22   Home: 11-15   Away: 3-22   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (437), Opp (449)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (4), Gavello (2), Nemivant (1), Silva (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Gavello (1), McWilliam (1), Nemivant (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Weiss (13), Lea (4), Guidara (3), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Hayes 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(128-187), Lea (31-53), Weiss (31-37), Patterson (14-18), Guarin (9-12), Schilperoort (8-9), Hayes (7-11), Swanson (6-9), Fortner (5-8),
Birdsong (3-11), Ertz (3-3), Defelippi (2-2), Duke (2-2), Guidara (2-3), McKinney (2-3), Pottgieser (1-3), Stout (1-1), Vaughan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Motheral, Brandon .313 48-44 166 27 52 9 0 7 27 82 .494 17 1 43 5 .378 1 0 0-2 6 0 0 1.000
20 Myers, Chaz .287 47-47 181 36 52 15 1 2 24 75 .414 23 14 46 1 .408 0 5 2-6 52 93 11 .929
1 Nemivant, Ben .266 44-42 158 23 42 10 0 5 21 67 .424 13 2 19 4 .328 1 1 2-2 96 1 4 .960
9 Silva, Jarron .259 51-51 189 30 49 5 1 2 24 62 .328 22 5 44 3 .352 0 2 3-5 101 1 2 .981
8 Canales, Colby .258 39-36 124 16 32 6 0 4 15 50 .403 15 0 41 0 .333 2 2 0-0 164 25 11 .945
5 Lea, Jeremy .257 40-36 136 19 35 7 1 5 24 59 .434 5 18 35 3 .365 0 0 0-0 236 34 2 .993
4 McClenaghan, James .253 50-48 182 17 46 7 1 1 22 58 .319 9 2 36 3 .291 3 3 2-3 132 1 0 1.000
12 Gavello, Thomas .247 50-49 186 31 46 13 0 11 31 92 .495 33 13 58 1 .393 2 0 4-6 91 125 10 .956
27 Arakawa, James .298 33-32 124 20 37 5 0 0 10 42 .339 11 6 14 2 .380 1 4 3-3 50 81 7 .949
10 Weiss, Jacob .280 38-28 118 20 33 9 0 7 24 63 .534 5 3 36 0 .318 3 1 4-4 226 16 13 .949
25 Hill, Telly .262 26-18 65 8 17 2 0 1 5 22 .338 2 4 15 0 .324 0 0 0-2 61 4 3 .956
15 Graves, Chase .240 34-9 50 7 12 5 1 0 5 19 .380 5 0 18 1 .309 0 2 1-2 27 1 1 .966
19 Selfridge , Aidan .222 15-3 18 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .278 1 0 5 0 .263 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Wood, Jarryd .197 25-16 61 4 12 2 0 0 5 14 .230 6 1 15 0 .279 0 1 0-0 22 40 4 .939
29 Duke, Caden .182 26-6 22 3 4 1 0 2 5 11 .500 0 1 14 0 .217 0 0 0-0 26 0 1 .963
32 Guidara, Andrew .067 12-2 15 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .133 2 0 7 0 .176 0 0 0-0 20 3 1 .958
36 McWilliam, Owen .000 12-2 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 0 8 1 .313 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
Totals .262 52-52 1806 266 474 98 5 47 244 723 .400 174 70 454 24 .348 13 21 21-35 1346 472 75 .960
Opponents .292 52-52 1811 421 528 103 17 51 379 818 .452 279 89 358 32 .406 28 11 64-94 1379 403 60 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Vaughan, Jackson 3.27 3-1 27 0 0 0-0 0 33.0 29 14 12 12 32 6 0 6 .232 1 4 0 2 0
33 Schilperoort, Hunter 4.38 1-0 21 0 0 0-0 8 37.0 23 19 18 19 39 6 1 2 .174 3 10 1 1 2
22 Swanson, Nick 5.09 0-2 28 4 0 0-0 0 40.2 39 29 23 22 35 14 2 0 .248 7 12 2 3 1
13 Birdsong, Elijah 5.68 1-6 11 9 0 0-0 0 44.1 42 34 28 19 37 5 1 5 .253 8 6 0 2 1
26 Fortner, Jon 6.20 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 18 15 14 22 11 4 1 2 .243 2 3 0 0 0
29 Duke, Caden 6.41 0-1 18 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 16 14 14 17 11 2 0 3 .229 1 5 1 4 0
40 Hayes, Hunter 6.82 2-9 14 14 0 0-0 0 64.2 106 73 49 25 55 18 3 8 .361 3 16 0 1 2
23 Patterson, Zach 6.96 1-7 14 11 0 0-0 0 63.1 67 49 49 29 35 12 3 9 .268 11 8 0 3 1
51 Pottgieser, Dylan 7.45 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 8 8 7 13 3 1 2 .306 3 3 0 1 0
11 Guarin, Marv 7.71 1-5 10 9 0 0-0 0 35.0 45 38 30 21 31 11 0 3 .300 9 7 0 0 2
21 McKinney, Austin 9.25 0-2 19 1 0 0-0 0 24.1 29 29 25 25 26 5 1 6 .296 4 2 1 4 1
43 Defelippi, Michael 10.45 1-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 31 28 24 23 13 8 0 1 .352 5 3 0 3 0
28 Stout, Tyler 13.06 2-2 17 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 38 31 30 16 12 4 3 1 .418 4 4 1 3 1
16 Barrera , Daniel 20.25 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 6 6 7 1 0 0 2 .200 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ertz, Jackson 21.32 2-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 32 34 30 15 7 5 1 1 .457 5 5 0 1 0
Totals 7.22 14-38 238 52 0 1 8 448.2 528 421 360 279 358 103 17 51 .292 66 89 6 28 11
Opponents 4.41 38-14 199 52 0 5 14 459.2 474 266 225 174 454 98 5 47 .262 30 70 2 13 21



2022 University of the Pacific Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 McClenaghan, James 133 132 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 McWilliam, Owen 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Birdsong, Elijah 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 3 8 .273 0 0
23 Patterson, Zach 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
22 Swanson, Nick 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
34 Motheral, Brandon 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McKinney, Austin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Selfridge , Aidan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fortner, Jon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
24 Ertz, Jackson 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Vaughan, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Lea, Jeremy 272 236 34 2 .993 1 31 22 .585 4 0
9 Silva, Jarron 104 101 1 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Graves, Chase 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Duke, Caden 27 26 0 1 .963 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Nemivant, Ben 101 96 1 4 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Guidara, Andrew 24 20 3 1 .958 0 2 1 .667 3 0
12 Gavello, Thomas 226 91 125 10 .956 28 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hill, Telly 68 61 4 3 .956 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Weiss, Jacob 255 226 16 13 .949 13 31 6 .838 13 0
27 Arakawa, James 138 50 81 7 .949 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Canales, Colby 200 164 25 11 .945 15 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hayes, Hunter 18 5 12 1 .944 1 7 4 .636 0 0
17 Wood, Jarryd 66 22 40 4 .939 10 0 0 — 0 0
20 Myers, Chaz 156 52 93 11 .929 18 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schilperoort, Hunter 11 1 9 1 .909 1 8 1 .889 0 0
11 Guarin, Marv 11 3 5 3 .727 0 9 3 .750 0 0
51 Pottgieser, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
43 Defelippi, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Barrera , Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stout, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1893 1346 472 75 .960 110 64 29 .684 20 0
Opponents 1842 1379 403 60 .967 82 21 13 .609 19 3


